Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 bis 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 700 bar with G3/8” connection thread
500 bar with G1/2” connection thread

NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Type code
Design revision
For internal purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Design
00 ... 99
For internal purposes
Design	 A1	 connection below
	 A2	 Side connection
	 A4	 Side connection A+B,
		  P+T below, bore for
		  pressure relief valve P - T
Nominal Size	 6
Size	 700 bar
Subplates	 AP
Example
Design revision
For internal purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Design
00 ... 99
For internal purposes
Design	 R2...		 2 control lines
	 R3...		 3 control lines
	 R4...		 4 control lines
	 R5...		 5 control lines
	 R6...		 6 control lines
	 ... G3/8 	 port P and T (700 bar)
	 ... G1/2 	 port P and T (500 bar)
Nominal Size	 6
Size	 700 bar
	 500 bar
Multi-station subplates	 RP
Example
Design revision
For internal purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Design
00 ... 99
For internal purposes
Design	 Z		 P, A, B and T closed
Nominal Size	 6
Seal material
	 V	 FKM
	 other seals materials on request
Size	 700 bar
End plates	 EP
Example
3/8
Type AP700/ RP700/EP700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Product information